
Staff Name Position Ext. Email Region (if applicable)

Amanda Tevelde* Communications, Fundraising & 

Community Relations Specialist

207 amanda@hospiceorillia.ca

Ashley MacGregor* Volunteer and Program Coordinator 218 ashley@hospiceorillia.ca

Cathy McKeown Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

212 cathym@nsmhpcn.ca South Muskoka- PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio- 

Acute/Community/RH/LTC

Hema Roopnarine Executive Coordinator 202 hema@nsmhpcn.ca

Inge de Bruijn Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

206 inge@nsmhpcn.ca Couchiching - PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio-

Acute/Community/RH/LTC

Julie Leighton-Phelps Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

219 julie@nsmhpcn.ca North Simcoe - PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio- 

Acute/Community/RH/LTC

Kathlene Bartlett Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

210 kathlene@nsmhpcn.ca Barrie and Area - PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio- 

Acute/Community/RH/LTC 

Indigenous portfolio NSM

Laura Bates Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

215 laura@nsmhpcn.ca All NSM - Mentorship and Education Portfolio

Lori Gill Education Specialist 221 lori@nsmhpcn.ca

Louise Brazier* Bereavement Services Coordinator 209 louise@hospiceorillia.ca

Lynda Meeks Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

205 lynda@nsmhpcn.ca All NSM - Mentorship and Education Portfolio

Madison Lahay* Program Assistant 208 madison@hospiceorillia.ca

Nancy Good-Kennedy Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

204 nancy@nsmhpcn.ca South Georgian Bay- PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio- 

Acute/Community/RH/LTC

Rachel Lapensee Clinical Nurse Manager 213 rachel@nsmhpcn.ca

Sherry Hubbert** Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

216 sherry@nsmhpcn.ca Barrie and Area acute care/community/RH

Sidney Grocott Community Social Worker 211 sidney@hospiceorillia.ca

Stefanie Collins*,** Community Social Worker (inactive) 211 stefanie@hospiceorillia.ca

Sue Martin Palliative Pain and Symptom 

Management Consultant 

203 sue@nsmhpcn.ca Barrie and Area- PPSMC - PSP/Education Portfolio- 

Acute/Community/RH/LTC

Whitney Vowels Executive Director 240 whitney@nsmhpcn.ca

*= Hospice Orillia, **=on leave
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